
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 
                                              RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1915 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3RD AUGUST, 2016/ SRAVANA 12, 1938 (SAKA) 
 
PROPOSAL TO INCREASE BSF/CRPF PERSONNEL ON INDO-PAK BORDER 
IN PUNJAB 
 
1915.  SARDAR SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether Government proposes to increase the strength of BSF/CRPF 
personnels on Indo-Pak border in Punjab; and 
 
(b) if so, the details thereof? 
 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU) 
 
(a)  & (b):  A suitable strength of Central Armed Police  (CAPFs) has been 

posted at the International Border in Punjab.  However, the level of 

deployment of CAPFs is not disclosed in the interest of National 

Security. 

 


